
CONTEST RESULTS

2022 Primary Election

Democratic

Governor (DEM)

Saratoga County

Saratoga County 

Board of Elections

UNSCANNABLE ABSENTEE AFFIDAVIT In Person Total

Thomas R. Suozzi (Democratic) 0

0.00%

65

10.47%

2

5.26%

668

9.23%

735

9.31%

Kathy C. Hochul (Democratic) 1

100.00%

507

81.64%

23

60.53%

5,869

81.12%

6,400

81.06%

Jumaane D. Williams (Democratic) 0

0.00%

45

7.25%

13

34.21%

680

9.40%

738

9.35%

Write-ins 0

0.00%

4

0.64%

0

0.00%

18

0.25%

22

0.28%
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CONTEST RESULTS

2022 Primary Election

Democratic

Lieutenant Governor (DEM)

Saratoga County

Saratoga County 

Board of Elections

UNSCANNABLE ABSENTEE AFFIDAVIT In Person Total

Ana Maria Archila (Democratic) 0

0.00%

68

11.70%

8

22.22%

875

12.61%

951

12.59%

Diana Reyna (Democratic) 0

0.00%

33

5.68%

5

13.89%

339

4.89%

377

4.99%

Antonio Delgado (Democratic) 1

100.00%

478

82.27%

23

63.89%

5,723

82.49%

6,225

82.38%

Write-ins 0

0.00%

2

0.34%

0

0.00%

1

0.01%

3

0.04%
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CONTEST RESULTS

2022 Primary Election

Republican

Governor (Rep)

Saratoga County

Saratoga County 

Board of Elections

UNSCANNABLE ABSENTEE AFFIDAVIT In Person Total

Rob Astorino (Republican) 0

0.00%

70

16.09%

8

27.59%

1,494

15.71%

1,572

15.77%

Andrew Giuliani (Republican) 0

0.00%

59

13.56%

7

24.14%

1,721

18.10%

1,787

17.92%

Harry Wilson (Republican) 0

0.00%

168

38.62%

3

10.34%

2,060

21.67%

2,231

22.37%

Lee Zeldin (Republican) 0

0.00%

137

31.49%

11

37.93%

4,213

44.31%

4,361

43.74%

Write-ins 0

0.00%

1

0.23%

0

0.00%

19

0.20%

20

0.20%
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CONTEST RESULTS

2022 Primary Election

Conservative

Judicial Delegate for 108th Assembly District (CON), Saratoga County

Saratoga County

Saratoga County 

Board of Elections

UNSCANNABLE ABSENTEE AFFIDAVIT In Person Total

Robert D. Zordan (Conservative) 0

0.00%

16

84.21%

1

50.00%

22

91.67%

39

86.67%

William H. McGahay III (Conservative) 0

0.00%

3

15.79%

1

50.00%

2

8.33%

6

13.33%

Write-ins 0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%
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CONTEST RESULTS

2022 Primary Election

Conservative

Alternate Judicial Delegate for 108th Assembly District (CON), Saratoga County

Saratoga County

Saratoga County 

Board of Elections

UNSCANNABLE ABSENTEE AFFIDAVIT In Person Total

Edward F. Kennedy III (Conservative) 0

0.00%

14

82.35%

1

50.00%

19

90.48%

34

85.00%

Sheilah A. Rivers (Conservative) 0

0.00%

3

17.65%

1

50.00%

2

9.52%

6

15.00%

Write-ins 0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%

0

0.00%
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