# CONTEST RESULTS 2022 Primary Election Democratic



Governor (DEM) Saratoga County

	UNSCANNABLE	ABSENTEE	AFFIDAVIT	In Person	Total
Thomas R. Suozzi (Democratic)	0	65	2	668	735
	0.00%	10.47%	5.26%	9.23%	9.31%
Kathy C. Hochul (Democratic)	1	507	23	5,869	6,400
	100.00%	81.64%	60.53%	81.12%	81.06%
Jumaane D. Williams (Democratic)	0	45	13	680	738
	0.00%	7.25%	34.21%	9.40%	9.35%
Write-ins	0	4	0	18	22
	0.00%	0.64%	0.00%	0.25%	0.28%

## CONTEST RESULTS 2022 Primary Election Democratic



Saratoga County



	UNSCANNABLE	ABSENTEE	AFFIDAVIT	In Person	Total
Ana Maria Archila (Democratic)	0	68	8	875	951
	0.00%	11.70%	22.22%	12.61%	12.59%
Diana Reyna (Democratic)	0	33	5	339	377
	0.00%	5.68%	13.89%	4.89%	4.99%
Antonio Delgado (Democratic)	1	478	23	5,723	6,225
	100.00%	82.27%	63.89%	82.49%	82.38%
Write-ins	0	2	0	1	3
	0.00%	0.34%	0.00%	0.01%	0.04%

7/12/22 9:38 am Page 2 of 5

# CONTEST RESULTS 2022 Primary Election Republican Governor (Rep) Saratoga County



	UNSCANNABLE	ABSENTEE	AFFIDAVIT	In Person	Total
Rob Astorino (Republican)	0	70	8	1,494	1,572
	0.00%	16.09%	27.59%	15.71%	15.77%
Andrew Giuliani (Republican)	0	59	7	1,721	1,787
	0.00%	13.56%	24.14%	18.10%	17.92%
Harry Wilson (Republican)	0	168	3	2,060	2,231
	0.00%	38.62%	10.34%	21.67%	22.37%
Lee Zeldin (Republican)	0	137	11	4,213	4,361
	0.00%	31.49%	37.93%	44.31%	43.74%
Write-ins	0	1	0	19	20
	0.00%	0.23%	0.00%	0.20%	0.20%

7/12/22 9:38 am Page 3 of 5

### **CONTEST RESULTS**

## 2022 Primary Election

#### Conservative

## Judicial Delegate for 108th Assembly District (CON), Saratoga County Saratoga County



	UNSCANNABLE	ABSENTEE	AFFIDAVIT	In Person	Total
Robert D. Zordan (Conservative)	0	16	1	22	39
	0.00%	84.21%	50.00%	91.67%	86.67%
William H. McGahay III (Conservative)	0	3	1	2	6
	0.00%	15.79%	50.00%	8.33%	13.33%
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0
	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%

7/12/22 9:38 am Page 4 of 5

## **CONTEST RESULTS**

## 2022 Primary Election

#### Conservative

## Alternate Judicial Delegate for 108th Assembly District (CON), Saratoga County Saratoga County



	UNSCANNABLE	ABSENTEE	AFFIDAVIT	In Person	Total
Edward F. Kennedy III (Conservative)	0	14	1	19	34
	0.00%	82.35%	50.00%	90.48%	85.00%
Sheilah A. Rivers (Conservative)	0	3	1	2	6
	0.00%	17.65%	50.00%	9.52%	15.00%
Write-ins	0	0	0	0	0
	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%